PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ryan E. Kron	08/25/2009
Nathan E. Ludtke	08/25/2009
Lance D. Brown	08/25/2009
Douglas S. Rodenkirch	09/08/2009
Stephen A. Latham	09/08/2009
Daniel R. Bullis, Jr.	09/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diversey, Inc.	
Street Address:	8310 16th Street, M-S 509	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 902	
City:	Sturtevant	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53177-0902	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12863966	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)631-4021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2626314593

Email: jd.patentsupport@diversey.com

Correspondent Name: Diversey, Inc.

8310 16th Street, M-S 509 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 902

Sturtevant, WISCONSIN 53177-0902 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JD-830A-US

PATENT 501240519 REEL: 024726 FRAME: 0757

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory S. Bollis
Total Attachments: 4 source=JD830A ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=JD830A ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=JD830A ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=JD830A ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024726 FRAME: 0758

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Diversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Ryan E. Kron 6001 Graceway Drive Racine, WI 53406

Nathan E. Ludtke 1087 Hastings Court Racine, WI 53406

Lance D. Brown 1137 Stratford Court Racine, WI 53406

Douglas S. Rodenkirch 6717 Prairieview Drive Sun Prairie, WI 53590

Stephen A. Latham 1125 Carriage Drive Sun Prairie, WI 53590

Daniel R. Bullis, Jr. 2418 Green Ridge Drive Madison, WI 53704

> PATENT REEL: 024726 FRAME: 0759

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the United States –

(1) in and to an i	nvention entitled "METI	HOD AND APPARATUS	
FOR REMOVING A FILM F	FROM A SURFACE" th	e specification of which was	
filed with our authority on _	July 21, 2010	as U.S. Serial No.	
12/863,966	(Attorney Docket N	o. JD-830A-US), which was	
a 371 U.S. National Phase filing of International Patent Application No.			
PCT/US2009/031839, filed on January 23, 2009 ("PCT Application"), which			
claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/023,351,			
filed on January 24, 2008;			

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place above the serial number and filing date of our application after execution of this Assignment; and

- (2) in and to any United States national phase patent application based on said PCT application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

2

PATENT

REEL: 024726 FRAME: 0760

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

<u>8/25/09</u> Date Kyan Ellwr Ryan E. Kron

$\frac{8/25/2909}{\text{Date}}$	Nathan E. Ludtke
8 125 12009	1-0B-
Date	Lance D. Brown
9/8/2009 Date	Ponds & Ruly Douglas S. Rodenkirch
9/8/2009 Date 9/8/2009	Stephen A. Latham
Date	Daniel R. Bullis, Jr.